
Name and Title as set forth in
licence.

Pundee Banking Company ••.

Eastern Bank of Scotland ...

Western Bank of Scotland ...

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

•Perth Banking Company . ...

Name of the Firm.

["Western Bank of Scotland,"]
the Greenock Bank, the

< Dundee Union Bank, the >
1 , . Paisley Commercial Bank,

Clydesdale Banking Company...

Caledonian Banking Company.,,,

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Dundee

Pundee

Glasgow

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Perth

Perth

Circulation
authorized :

by
Certificate.

£.

33451

33636

837938

104028

7292,1

53434

38656

42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

8006

11006

117604

44788

52755

21493

145,55

10518

Under £5t

21432

26270

333032

86533

79207

44595

34101

35019

Total.

29438

37276

450635

131322

131961

66089

48656

45538

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

4903

6361

100050

42572

55618

11810

11465

8323

Silver.

207

430

36189

5"884

7963

3883

534

769

Total.

51H

6792

136239

48456

63582

15694

11999

9092

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their
Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to.
told during the period to which this Return relates.

CO

<*

Pated this 2Jst day qf October P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Du&es,


