Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5,	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£.						
Dundee Banking Company	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	8006	21432	29438	4903	207	5111
Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee	33636	11006	26270	37276	6361	430	6792
Western Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, and Ayrshire Bank	Glasgow	837938	117604	333032	450635	100050	36189 :	136239
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	44788	86533	131322	42572	5884	48456
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	52755	79207	131961	55618	7963	63582
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	21493	44595	66089	11810	3883	15694
Perth Banking Company	Perth Banking Company	Perth	38656	14555	34101	48656	11465	534	11999
Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	10518	35019	45538	8323	769	9092

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 21st day of October 1847.

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.